

Criminal Appeal (S.J) No.858 of 2024

• • • • •

Appellant(s)

-Versus-

.....

Respondent(s)

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

: Mr. Sidharth Roy, Adv.

: Mr. Pankaj Kumar, P.P.

: None

09/Dated: 23rd April, 2026

1. Put up this case under appropriate heading

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

Dated: 23rd April, 2026
Raja/- Amar Uploaded